

## **OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE**

## Kamalabari, Majuli- 785106

Email:mucmajuli19(a)gmail.com

Dated. Majuli the 30<sup>th</sup> of January 2023 No. MUC/Apptt.Grade-III/2023/ ) + )

## NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the Advertisement issued vide Notification No. MUC/SC-44/20-21/675 dated 14.11.2021 and as per the Screening Test, Skill Test and Viva-Voce held on 23.01.2023 and 27.01.2023, the following candidates are provisionally selected for appointment of the various posts of Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, Assam mentioned as below-

SI. No.	Name of the Post	Roll No.	Name of the Candidate	Address
1	Junior Assistant (Post – 06) Category: OBC/MOBC	JA6005	Mr. Ashish Dutta	S/O: Paresh Dutta, Vill. Kamalpur Gaon, P.O. Kamalabari, P.S. Kamalabari, Dist. Majuli, Assam
2	Junior Assistant (Post – 07) Category: UR	JA7096	Ms. Priyanka Hatimata	D/O: Profulla Hatimata, Vill. Prachin Chamoguri Satra, P.O. Bongaon, P.S. Bongaon, Dist. Majuli, Assam
3	Junior Assistant (Post – 09) Category: UR	JA9030	Mr. Tapas Protim Borah	S/O: Chandra Sekhar Borah, Vill. Napamua Gaon, P.O. Gayan Gaon, P.S. Jengraimukh, Dist. Majuli, Assam
4	Driver (Post – 11) Category: UR	D1112006	Mr. Niranjan Ngatey	S/O: Monurai Ngatey, Vill. Bhogpur Pomua, P.O. Bhuramara, P.S. Garamur, Dist. Majuli, Assam
5	Driver (Post – 12) Category: UR	D1112009	Mr. Sunil Das	S/O: Bimal Das, Vill. Bhekulimari, P.O. Kamalabari, P.S. Kamalabari, Dist. Majuli, Assam

The provisionally selected candidates are hereby informed to confirm acceptance of this offer within 07 (seven) days from the date of issue of this Notification and to join the duty within 01 (one) month from the date of issue of their individual Appointment Orders.

This has the approval of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, Assam.

Registrat 12023

Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam Dated. Majuli the 30th of January 2023

No. MUC/Apptt.Grade-III/2023/ 979 Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, MUC, Majuli, for favour of kind information.
- 2. The F&AO, MUC, Majuli, for favour of kind information.
- 3. The Assistant Registrar, MUC, Majuli, for uploading this Notification in the University Website.
- 4. Office file for record.

30/1/2023 Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam